FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Effective July 29, 2024

Fee Effective July 29, 2024			
Ref#	Fee Name	Adopted Fees	
POLICE			
24-069	CODE ENFORCEMENT	Recover the full costs related to the enforcement of the City's codes at a particular parcel if the parcel is not brought into compliance and court action is necessary. Notice of Non-Compliance - \$272 plus County fees	
24-070	NOISE DISTURBANCE RESPONSE CALL-BACK	Full costs of all responding personnel	
24-071	POLICE FALSE ALARM RESPONSE	First three responses within a calendar year - No Charge Each subsequent false alarm within a calendar year - \$196 per response	
24-072	DUI ACCIDENT RESPONSE INVESTIGATION	Charge the fully allocated hourly rate for all emergency personnel responding, not to exceed \$12,000 per incident by State Law.	
24-073	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT CORRECTION INSPECTION	\$76 per inspection	
24-074	VIN VERIFICATION	\$87 per request	
24-075	STORED/IMPOUNDED VEHICLE RELEASE	\$158 per vehicle	
24-076	REPOSSESSED VEHICLE RELEASE	\$15 per vehicle This fee is set by State Law	
24-078	RECORDS CHECK/CLEARANCE LETTER	\$38 per letter plus notary fee if applicable	
24-079	LIVE SCAN FINGERPRINT PROCESSING	No Charge - Volunteers for Seniors/Youth \$19 per person - community group coaches or leaders \$38 per person - all others	
24-080	POLICE REPORT COPY	As this service is covered by the Public Records Act, the fee should match the City's copy charge fee: 1st page - \$0.50	
		each additional page - \$0.10	
24-081	POLICE DIGITAL FILE REPRODUCTION	\$5 per device	

FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Effective July 29, 2024

1 de Lilective duly 23, 2024			
Ref#	Fee Name	Adopted Fees	
POLICE (continued)			
24-082	CONCEALED CARRY WEAPONS LICENSE	New application administrative fee- \$163 Renewal application administrative fee- \$33 Amended application administrative fee- \$13 Fees set by State Law: Department of Justice initial Livescan- \$93 Department of Justice renewal Livescan- \$52 Psychological testing costs are to be added to the above fee up to \$150 20% of the fee is collected upon filing of the initial application and is non-refundable. The balance of the fee is collected on issuance of the license.	
24-083	CIVIL SUBPOENA OF RECORDS	Reasonable Costs as set by State Law Deposit and Travel as set by State Law Fees are set by State Law (Evidence Code §1563 and Government Code §68096.1)	
24-084	DUCES TECUM SUBPOENA	Reasonable Costs as set by State Law Fees are set by State Law (Evidence Code §1563)	
24-085	POLICE SPECIAL SERVICES	Full costs of all personnel required, plus any actual material or equipment expenses required for the event.	